Net Income- as reported  $ 12,117 $ 13,598 $ 3,046 $ 3,227 $ 4,432 $ 2,893

Increase in operating income   736  437  109  109  109  110
Increase in minority interest expense   (78)  (46)  (11)  (9)  (11)  (15)
Increase in income tax expense   (346)  (206)  (51)  (49)  (51)  (55)

Total impact on net income   312  185  47  51  47  40

Net Income- as adjusted  $ 12,429 $ 13,783 $ 3,093 $ 3,278 $ 4,479 $ 2,933

Basic net income per share- as reported  $ 0.96 $ 1.09  0.24 $ 0.26 $ 0.36 $ 0.23
Effect of adjustments to income   0.03  0.02  0.01  —  —  0.01

Basic net income per share- as adjusted  $ 0.99 $ 1.11 $ 0.25 $ 0.26 $ 0.36 $ 0.24

Fully diluted net income per share- as reported  $ 0.96 $ 1.09 $ 0.24 $ 0.26 $ 0.36 $ 0.23
Effect of adjustments to income   0.03  0.01  0.01  —  —  —

Fully diluted net income per share- as adjusted  $ 0.99 $ 1.10 $ 0.25 $ 0.26 $ 0.36 $ 0.23

F-12

Summary of Adjustments to
Assets and Liabilities

(In thousands)

12/31/2004

12/31/2005

3/31/2005

6/30/2005

9/30/2005

(unaudited)

(unaudited)

(unaudited)

Total assets- as reported  $ 176,374 $ 233,831 $ 177,822 $ 175,854 $ 234,225
Increase in other assets   —  —  109  218  327

Total assets- as adjusted  $ 176,374 $ 233,831 $ 177,931 $ 176,072 $ 234,552

Total liabilities- as reported  $ 48,520 $ 96,181 $ 47,398 $ 43,124 $ 97,421

Decrease in accounts payable and accrued liabilities   (2,572)  (3,009)  (2,572)  (2,572)  (2,572)
Increase in deferred tax liabilities   1,209  1,414  1,260  1,311  1,362

Total impact on liabilities   (1,363)  (1,595)  (1,312)  (1,261)  (1,210)

Total liabilities- as adjusted  $ 47,157 $ 94,586 $ 46,086 $ 41,863 $ 96,211

Minority interest- as reported  $ 19,722 $ 21,940 $ 20,623 $ 21,568 $ 22,732
Increase in minority interests   273  319  285  297  309

Minority interests- as adjusted  $ 19,995 $ 22,259 $ 20,908 $ 21,865 $ 23,041

Stockholders' equity- as reported  $ 108,132 $ 115,710 $ 109,801 $ 111,162 $ 114,072
Increase in retained earnings   1,090  1,276  1,136  1,182  1,229

Stockholders' equity- as adjusted  $ 109,222 $ 116,986 $ 110,937 $ 112,344 $ 115,301

   The financial statement line items impacted by these adjustments are summarized in the following tables (in thousands, except per share amounts):

Impact of Adjustments to
Operating Income, Net Income, and Earnings per Share

(In thousands, except per share data)

Year Ended December 31, 2004

Year Ended December 31, 2005

As reported

As adjusted

As reported

As adjusted

General and administrative expenses  $ 15,150 $ 14,414 $ 16,044 $ 15,607
Operating income   34,476  35,212  36,992  37,429